
gtdlq swtqo Rreq qRs.E
\x\

\oj\1ilr" {r4F rl \?r hlio" t+tm)
LV \

$?
dh'r e)"fiq {{tult

F. No.SRC/NCTEiAPSO0 17 4lB.EdlKll 2021 I

rqilq: ;i z iiqe.-r o, (ftrr irr-ro lfl rzna), arr+r

d ft=il. r oozs

+rzi iH : ,'riu 'r?r tuqr 6i1-4 atoaarq 'rBfi

Southern Regional Committee

National Council for Teacher Education
(A Statulory Body ofthe Goverfmefl of lndia)

1qe5/{7
TO BE PUBLISHED E ON INDIA PART III

CORRIGENDUM CONTINUATION ORDER

WHREAS, the institution was granted recognition vide order No.
F.KL/SE/N/19/SRO/NCTE12002-200312315 Dated 05/08/2002. permitting the institution Sree
Narayana College of Teacher Education kottapuram. P.O. Sreekrishnapuram (Via)
Palakkad-676518, Kerala for conducting Secondary Course of one year duration with an
annual intake of 150 stucienis irom ihe academic session 2002-2003.

AND WHEREAS, a Revised Provisional Recognition Order the SRC vide order No.
F.SRO/NCTE/APSO0174lB.Ed.lKLl2015-16l66266 dated 3110512015 for conducting B.Ed.
course of 1r /o years duraiion with an annual intake of 100 students (two basic units) from the
academic session 20'1 5-201 6.

AND WHEREAS, the SRC issued order no. F.No.SRC/NCTE/KA"iAPSO0174
18.Ed13941h120211123350-3357 dated 29.01.2021 permitting the institution Sree Narayana
College of Teacher Education kottapuram. P.O. Sreekrishnapuram (Via) palakkad.6765l8,
Kerala continuation of recognition for B.Ed course of two years duration with an intake of 50
students (1 basic unit) of subject to fulfilment of conditions mentioned therein.

AND WHEREAS, since the institution was already being granted RPRO for 2 units, the
SRC in its 395rh meeting held on 25-26 Feb., 2021 reconsidered and decided the following:-

"ln response to the decision taken by the SRC in its 394th meeting held on 271h - 28rh
January 202'l.

The decision may be.read as under:-

On the perusal of the reply submifted by the institution, the Committee decided that the
continuation order be issued to Sree Narayana College of Teacher Education, 83/48,
83n, Kottapuram Ward - IV, Kafimpuzha Panchayath, Palakkad-676518, Kerala far
B.Ed programme for 2 basic units of 50 students in each unit.

The Committee also noted that the tnstiiutiou is rui;ning D.El.Ed and decided that the
institution be asked to submit requisite documents to verify infrastructurc & instructional
facilities on standard 13 points u/s 17 of the NCTE Act, 1993. Thercfore. the institution is
required to submit the documents within 21 days from the date of lssue of Show Cause
Notice."

NOW THEREFORE, decision mentioned in order No. the SRC issued order no.
F.No.SRC/NCTE/KA,iAPSO0174 /8. Ed/394th 120211123350-3357 dated 29.01.2021 permitting the
institution namely Sree Narayana College of Teacher Education kottapuram. P.O.
Sreekrishnapuram (Via) Palakkad-676518, Kerala run by Swami Saswatheekananda Trust
for Charity and Education may be read as B.Ed, course of two years duration with an intake
of '100 students (two basic units) instead of B.Ed. course of h,vo years duration wlth an intake
of 50 studenls (one bastc unrt).

Otfc€ G 7 Sector 10. (Near Seclor l0 Metrc Statmn) Dwan(a.

New Delhi-110075

Jrt6d ciion Andhra Pradesh Teaioen2 Karialzka Taminadu



Other contents of order No. F.No.SRC/NCTE/KA,/APSOO i 74 /B.Ed/394thl212iti2335}_3357
daled 29.01.2021 shall remain unchanged_

By Order,

N-
\\N\$/

(T. Plitain Sinsh)
Regional Director

The Manager
Govt. of lndia Press
Department of Publications, (Gazette Section)
Civil Lines, Delhi- '110 05

Copv to: .

4.

5.

3

7.

i The Principal, Sree Narayana College of Teacher Education kottapuram. p.O.
Sreekrishnapuram (Via) Palakkad-67651 8, Kerata.

The Secretary, Swam, Saswatheekananda Trust for Charity and Education, SECT
Office, Pulimukku, Tltengumkavu, P.O. Pathanamthitta Dist, Kerala-689646.

The Principal Secretary, Government of Kerala, Thriuvananthapuram, Kerala

The Registrar, University of Calicut, lMalappuram- 673635. Kerata

The Secretary, Department of School Education and, Literacy,Ministry of Human
Resource Development, Govt. of india, Shastri Bhawan,New Delhi- 110OOj.

The Under Secretary (lT and E-governance),National Council for Teacher Education,
G-7, Sector-10, (Near Sector-10 l\,4etro Station), Dwarka, New Dethi-.110075.
The Computer Programmer (lT Cell), SRC, NCTE, New Dethi-'l10075. (With the
direction to make necessary changes as per the directions contained in the order in the
website data of the SRC.)

lnstitution file

Guard File

s{/ -

6.

9-

Regional Director


